FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-12-1999





78-99

101087914
RECURDATION FURIN CUVER SHEET

	EOFIVE 8	
ocun	ent(s) or copy(ies).	

TRADE	MARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
	Effective Date Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Name LIUSTENS FOUNDATION, IT	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year VC.			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name JOSTENS INC.				
Name JUSTENS INC.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 5501 NORMAN CENTER	R DRIVE			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) MINNEA POLIS	MN 5543.7			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion MN			
FOR OFFICE LISE ONLY				
9/1999 NTHAI1 00000204 1722691	OFFICE USE UNLT			
C:481 40.00 0P				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Was TIRAD E.M. ACRE

REEL: 001925 FRAME: 0747

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	018B Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only
Name [
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 1/212 - 830 -8428
Name [DIANA WEBER
Address (line 1)	JOSTENS, INC
Address (line 2)	5501 NORMAN CENTER DRIVE
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	MINNEAPOLIS MN 55437
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1
T.,	
i rademark <i>i</i>	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) [1,722, 69] [1,722, 69]
Enter either the Trad	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) I,722, 691 Toperties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1
Number of F Fee Amount Method of	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) I,722, 69 I,722, 69 Troperties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account
Number of F Fee Amount Method of Deposit A	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) I,722, 691 Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Ground syment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)
Number of F Fee Amount Method of Deposit A	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) I,722, 691 Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Ground syment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)
Number of F Fee Amount Method of Deposit A (Enter for pa	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) I,722, & 91 I,722, & 91 Pee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account yment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No
Number of F Fee Amount Method of Deposit A (Enter for pa	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) I,722, & 91 I,722, & 91 Pee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account yment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No
Number of F Fee Amount Method of Deposit A (Enter for pa	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) I, 722, 69 Registration Number(s) II, 722, 69 Registration Number(s) III

TRADEMARK REEL: 001925 FRAME: 0748

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

WHEREAS, The Jostens Foundation, Inc. located at 5501 Norman Center Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55437, is the owner of trademark number 1,722,691 for RENAISSANCE (and design) registered October 6, 1992 (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Jostens, Inc. of 5501 Norman Center Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55437 desires to acquire the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, The Jostens Foundation, Inc. does hereby assign unto Jostens, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

THE JOSTENS FOUNATION, INC.

Dated: $\frac{5/34/99}{}$

BY:

ory Sytton

Executive Director

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

RECORDED: 07/08/1999

On this Z4th day of May 1999, personally appeared Lory Sutton to me known and known to me to be the Executive Director of The Jostens Foundation, Inc., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

KATHERINE A. HINES
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINN.
DAKOTA COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001925 FRAME: 0749